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1719 6-1 NITLAANINMUTT aoﬂﬁuﬁtﬁﬂ'lunim-sgumﬁuaamﬁ'm LMD (5.M.-3.4.)
Wave Wave Accumulate
Serial | Height Period Wave Percent of Percent of
No. {m) (sec) Direction Occurrence Occurrence
1 0.25 2.80 N 0.17 0.17
2 1.25 5.40 N 0.35 - 0.52
3 - 0.25 2.90 NNE 0.58 1.10
4 0.75 4.10 NNE 0.66 1.76
5 1.25 5.50 NNE 2.03 3.80
6 1.75 6.40 NNE 0.05 3.84
7 2.75 8.60 NNE 0.06 3.90
8 0.25 2.90 NE 0.55 4.45
9 0.75 4.00 NE 1.58 6.03
10 1.25 5.60 NE 5.37 11.40
13 1.75 6.40 NE -0.66 12.06
12 2.25 7.40 NE 0.11 12.17
18 . 2,78 8.50 NE 0.03 12.20
14 3.25 9.00 NE 0.06 12.26
15 0.25 2.90 ENE . 1.25 13.51
16 0.75 4.00 ENE 3.17 16.68
17 1.25 5.60 ENE 14.81 31.49
18 75 6.40 ENE 2.63 34.12
19 2.25 7.40 ENE 0.20 34.32
20 0.25 2.90 E 3.47 37.79
é1 0.75 3.90 E 5.72 43.51
22 1.25 5.60 E 22.37 65.88
23 1.75 6.40 E 2.94 68.82
24 2.25 7.60 E 0.08 68.90
25 0.25 3.00 ESE 10.30 79.19
26 0.75 3.80 ESE 5.08 7 84.27
.07 0.00 0.00 15.71 99.99
Remark: * Calm Sea or Other Quadrants
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< - N‘ ‘ -
N1 B6-2 m‘naaﬂanmzaamauﬁtﬁﬂ‘lungmz;mmmummaﬂﬂﬁ (ﬁ.ﬂ.—ﬂ.ﬂ.)

Wave Wave Accumulate

Serial | Height Period Wave Percent of Percent of

No. (m) (sec) Direction Occurrence Occurrence
1 0.25 2.80 N 0.70 0.70
2 0.75 3.80 N 0.10 0.80
3 1.25 5.30 N 0.19 0.99
4 0.25 2.80 NNE 1.43 2.43
5 0.75 3.90 NNE 0.85 3.28
6 1.25 5.20 NNE 0.18 3.45
7 0.25 2.80 NE 1.41 4.86
8 0.75 3.90 NE - 1.16 6.01
9 1.25 5.40 NE 0.18 6.19
10 0.25 2.80 ENE 1.39 7.58
11 0.75 4.00 ENE 1.01 8.59
12 1.25 5.30 ENE 0.86 9.45
13 0.25 2.80 s 1.21 10.67
14 0.75 4.00 — 0.67 11.34
15 1.25 5.30 E 0.50 11.84
16 1.75 6.60 E 0.06 11.90
17 0.25 3.00 ESE 0.70 12.60
18 0.75 3.70 ESE 0.09 12.69
e, 0.00 0.00 87.31 100.00

Remark: * Calm Sea or Other Quadrants




154

- 4 s a <
MA1919 6-3 msLﬁanaﬂmznamaunmﬂ'lungui:;iﬂtﬂ&tnmﬂ&q

(LY. E.-UW.A.UJT A.A.— W.8.)

Wave Wave - Accumulate

Serial | Height Period Wave Percent of Percent of

No. 1 (m) (sec) Direction Occurrence Occurrence
1 0.25 2.70 N 1.20 120
2 0.75 4.00 N 0.64 1.84
3 1.25 5.80 N 0.59 2.43
4 0.25 2.80 NNE 1.82 3.95
5 0.75 3.90 NNE 2.01 5.96
6 1.25 5.40 NNE 2.03 7.99
7 0.25 2.80 NE 2.20 10.19
8 - 0.75 4.00 NE 2.39 12.57
9 1.25 5.40 NE 3.51 16.09
10 1.75 6.20 NE 0.03 16.12
y & 4 0.25 2.80 ENE 2.08 18.19
12 0.75 3.90 ENE 3.13 21.33
13 1.25 5.40 ENE - 6.03 27.36
14 1.78 6.40 ENE 0.29 27.65
15 0.25 2.80 E 2.62 30.27
16 0.75 4.00 E 2.52 32.79
17 1.25 5.50 E 6.67 39.46
18 1.75 6.20 E 0.04 39.51
19 25 3.00 ESE 2.93 42.43
20 0.75 3.70 ESE 0.67 43,11
el 0.00 0.00 56.89 100.00

Remark: ¢ Calm Sea or Other Quadrants
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Longshore Transport x10,000 Cublc Meters
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Longshore Transport
Segment m (m*3) Gross
South North Net Longshore Transport
ward ward {m*3)
1 0 - 200 1864 0 1864 1864
2 200 - 400 83395 -16405 66990 96800 -
<] 400 - 600 19116 -42483 -23367 61599
4 600 - BOO 48358 -87512 -39154 135870
5 800 -1000 62247 | -158946 -97699 222193
6 1000 -1200 42042 | -193998 | -151956 236040
7 1200 -1400 35610 | -241337 -205727 276947
8 1400 - 1600 34173 | -282268 | -248096 316442
9 1600 -1800 24389 | -433858 | -409469 458247
10 1800 -2000 21166 | -422150 | -400984 443316
1 2000 -2200 18561 | -555673 | -537112 574234
12 2200 -2400 8484 | -540285 | -531801 548769
13 2400 -2600 14967 | -505585 | -490618 520552
14 2600 - 2800 23525 | -422888 | -399364 446414
15 2800 -3000 | - 30234 | -365671 | -335437 385805
16 3000 - 3200 39068 | -335372 | -296304 374440
7 3200 -3400 3B118 | -354596 | -316478 392714
18 3400 - 3600 37491 | -370643 | -333152 408134
Average 32378 | -296148 | —263770 328527
Cross-shore Sediment Transport NE Monsoon
Cross—shore Transport
Segment m {(m*3) Gross
Sea Shore Net Cross—shore Transport
ward ward {m*3)
1 0 - 200 5175 |-1166216 {-1161041 1171382
2 200 - 400 0| -762491 | -762491 762491
3 400 - 600 416880 -7182 409698 424062
4 600 - BOO 76 | -417763 | -417688 417839
5 800 -1000 20090 -10815 8275 30905
6 1000 -1200 996 | -426131 | ~425136 427127
7 1200 - 1400 7776 | -814931 | -B07155 822707
8 1400 - 1600 114 | -B13799 | -813885 813914
9 1600 - 1800 0 | -788666 | ~788666 788666
10 1800 - 2000 408 | -668669 | -668261 669077
1 2000 -2200 | 1017080 -3089 | 1013971 1020149
12 2200 -2400 | 1022038 -86 | 1021850 1022123
13 2400 - 2600 176761 | -205485 -28724 382247
14 2600 - 2800 332029 -3132 328897 335161
15 2800 - 3000 255452 ~-8942 246510 264395
16 3000 - 3200 23594 ~-123 23471 23717
PO 3200 - 3400 562611 ~7096 5§55515 569706
i 1g 3400 - 3600 997034 -50 996985 997084
Average 268783 | -339148 | < -70385 807931
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i Longshore Transport
Segment m {(m*3) Gross
South North Net Longshore Transport
ward ward < (m*3)
1 0 - 200 287 0 287 287
2 200 - 400 8515 -6983 1532 . 15488
3 400 - 600 1186 -9020 -7834 10206
4 600 - 800 7716 | -10873 -3157 18589
5 800 -1000 14844 -16751 -1807 31595
6 11000 -1200 11277 -16222 -4945 27499
7 1200 - 1400 11217 -23529 -12312 34746
8 1400 -1600 14148 -28877 -14729 43025
9 1600 - 1800 6588 ~44263 -37675 50851
10 1800 - 2000 2074 -62301 -60227 64375
11 2000 -2200 4257 -61197 -56940 65454
12 2200 - 2400 4694 -64009 -59315 68703
13 2400 - 2600 13595 -50896 -37301 64491
14 2600 - 2800 15485 -42567 -27082 58052
15 2800 - 3000 | . 18254 -37731 -19477 55885
16 3000 -3200 23170 -31812 -8642 54982
17 3200 -3400 25443 -31275 -5832 56718
18 13400 - 3600 24170 -33765 -9595 57935
Average 11496 | -31782 -20288 43277
Cross-shore Sediment Transport SW Monsoon
| Cross—shore Traneport
Segment ! m (m*3) Groes
li Sea Shore Net Cross—shore Transport
! ward ward {m*3)
1 g 0 - 200 28 | -190462 | -190434 190490
2 1 200 - 400 0| -123844 | -123844 123844
3 400 - 800 68921 -1880 87031 70811
4 600 - 800 0| -69574 -89574 69574
5 .800 -1000 3678 -2845 833 6523
6 1000 -1200 0 -72388 -72388 72388
T 1200 - 1400 2860 | -133961 | -131101 136821
8 l1 400 -1600 0| -138618 | -138618 138618
9 11600 - 1800 0| -123353 | -123353 123353
10 {1800 - 2000 4 -80287 -80283 80291
% 22000 - 2200 176478 =35 176443 176513
12 i2200 - 2400 118016 -9 118007 116025
13 {2400 - 2600 48060 -10800 37260 £8860
14 {26’00 - 2800 16458 —44377 -27918 60836
15 12800 - 3000 106417 -4 106413 106421
16 13000 - 3200 3778 -2 3776 3780
17 ';3200 - 3400 197381 -1246 196135 198627
18 13400 - 3600 121122 0 121122 121122
Average 47956 | -55205 J -7250 103161
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Cross-shors’ Transport x 10,000 Cubic Meters

Longshore Tronsport x10,000 Cubic Meters
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Longshore Transport
Segment m (m*3)- Gross.
South North Net Longshore Transport
ward ward (m~3)
1 0 - 200 870 0 970 970
2 200 - 400 32670 | -11150 21520 43820
3 400 - 600 3043 | -21792| -18749 24835
4 600 - 800 27145 | -47630 | -20485 74775
5 800 - 1000 39180 | -B4366 | -45216 123576
6 1000 -1200 24800 | -BB158 | -63558 112758
7 1200 -1400 22479 | -115832 | -93353 138311
8 1400 - 1600 31542 | -133015 | -101473 164557
9 1600 - 1800 14049 | -183423 | -169374 197472
10 1800 - 2000 9675 | -196895 | -187220 206570
11 2000 -2200 6378 | -215322 | -208944 221700
12 2200 - 2400 18004 | ~223156 | -205152 241160
13 2400 - 2600 27404 | -205183 | -177779 232587
14 2600 - 2800 33430 | -185211 | -151781 218641
15 2800 - 3000 37625 | -164082 | -126457 201707
16 3000 - 3200 45109 | -145838 | -100829 181047
17 3200 - 3400 57123 | -136128 | -79005 193251
18 3400 - 3600 53695 | -140966 | -B87271 194661
Average 26896 | -127682 | -100788 154578
Cross-shore Sediment Transport TRANSITION
Cross~-shore Transport
Segment m {m*3) Gross
Sea Shore Net Crose-shore Traneport
ward ward {m*3)
1 0 - 200 0| -675056 | -675056 675056
2 200 - 400 0 | -437385 | -437385 437385
3 400 - 600 246080 -7076 | 239004 253156
4 600 - 800 0 | -249150 | -249150 249150
5 800 - 1000 14319 | -11066 3253 25385
6 1000 - 1200 0| -261423 | -261423 261423
4 1200 - 1400 12787 | -477800 | -465113 480687
8 1400 - 1600 0| -502472 | -502472 502472
9 1600 - 1800 0 | -425285 | -425295 425295
10 11800 - 2000 2| -283180 | -283178 283182
1 I2000 - 2200 410841 =231 410610 411072
12 2200 - 2400 265550 -134 265416 265684
H 2400 - 2600 84575 -18220 46355 82795
14 2600 - 2800 161540 | -47114 114428 208654
18 2800 - 3000 80151 -54 80097 80205
16 3000 - 3200 205304 -22 205282 205326
17 3200 - 3400 £62900 -4832 558068 567732
18 3400 - 2600 493536 -15 493521 493551
Average | 139866 | -188924 | —49058 328769
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Longshore Traneport
Segment m {m*3) Gross
South North Net Longshore Traneport
ward ward {(m*3)
1 0 - 200 1041 0 1041 1041
2 200 - 400 41527 | -11514 30014 53041
3 400 - 600 7782 | -24432 | -16650 32213
4 600 - 800 27739 | -48671 -20932 76411
9 800 -1000 38755 | -87029 | -48274 125785
6 1000 -1200 25975 | -98459 | -73483 125434
7 1200 -1400 23102 | -126899 | -103797 150001
8 1400 -18600 28622 | -148053 | -121431 174875
[¢) 1600 - 1800 15008 | -220515 | -205506 235524
10 1800 -2000 10971 | -227117 | -216145 238088
1 2000 -2200 9733 | -277387 | -267664 287130
12 2200 -2400 10394 | -275818B | -265424 ‘286212
13 2400 -2600 18855 | -253888 | -235233 272543
14 2600 -2800 24148 | -216888 | -192740 241036
15 2800 -3000 | °~ 28704 | -189161 | -160457 217866
16 3000 - 3200 35783 | -171041 | -135258 206824
17 3200 - 3400 40228 | -174000 | -133772 214228
18 3400 -3600 38452 | -1B1791 | -143339 220244
" Average 23580 | =<151871 | 128281 175461
Cross-shore Sediment Transport ALL YEAR
Croes-shore Transport
Segment m 2= {my%R) Groes
Sea Shore Net Croee—shore.Tranapon
ward ward {m*3)
1 0 - 200 1734 | -677244 | -675511 678978
2 200 - 400 0 | -441240 | -441240 441240
g 400 - 600 | 243960 -5383 238578 249343
4 600 - 800 25 | -245495 | -245469 245520
S 800 - 1000 12696 -8244 4452 20940
8 1000 - 1200 332 | -253313 | -252981 253645
7 1200 - 1400 7808 | -475597 | -467790 483405
8 1400 -1600 38 | 484963 | -484925 485001
9 1600 - 1800 0 | —445772 | -445772 445772
10 1800 -2000 138 | -344046 | -343908 344184
1 2000 -2200 | 534796 -1118 533678 535914
12 2200 -2400 | 468535 -75 468460 468610
13 2400 - 2600 96466 | -7B8168 18298 174635
14 2600 - 2800 170008 | -31542 138468 201551
15 2800 - 3000 147340 -3001 144339 150341
16 3000 -~ 3200 77558 -50 77507 77608
17 3200 - 3400 65890 -4391 81499 70281
18 3400 -3600 | 537232 -2 537210 537253
Average 131364 | -184426 -83062 325790
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